

Family Federation for World Peace and Unification



INTERNATIONAL

13F Dowon Bldg., Dohwa 2 dong Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 121-040 http://www.ffwpu.org Tel: (82-2) 3275-4200 Fax: (82-2) 3275-4220 E-mail: mission@tongil.or.kr

Ref. No. FFWPUI 2008-46

Γο : Regional Presidents, National Messiahs, National Leaders

From: FFWPU International Headquarters

Date : December 25, 2008

Re. : Special Matching for Second and Third Generation Members to Commemorate True

Father's 90th Birthday

May God and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions, mission nations and providential organizations.

A special matching will be held for second and third generation candidates prior to the Blessing Ceremony which will be held for the purpose of advancing the realization of a world of peace on the providential and historic occasion of True Parents' Birthday (Father's 90th birthday) on January 31, 2009.

Regional presidents, national leaders and those in charge of Second Generation Blessing affairs in each region should be informed of the details below to facilitate preparations for the special matching.

I. Outline of Special Matching

- 1. **Participants**: Single, unmarried second and third generation members
- 2. The matching will be conducted in person or will be a **photo matching** conducted by True Parents
- 3. The matching is expected to be held sometime in mid-January, 2009

4. Qualifications to participate in matching

- (1) Any second or third generation member who satisfies the Cheon Il Guk blessing candidate qualifications (please refer to the official memo FFWPUI 2008-35 sent on November 11, 2008).
- (2) Age range: 17 30 years old
- 5. **Deadline by which to submit documents:** Wednesday, January 7, 2009
- 6. Please submit documents and photos to the **Family Department at the FFWPU-Korea Headquarters** (Point person: Mr. In Bae Hong / Tel: 82-2-3271-0545)

7. Inquiries regarding Second Generation blessing candidates

- (1) Korea:
 - Point person: Mr. In Bae Hong (FFWPU Korea Family Department)
 - E-mail: <u>ibhong77@hanmail.net</u>
 - Tel: +82-2-3271-0545
 - Address:

Second Generation Blessing Affairs, Family Department

6th Floor FFWPU Building

Cheongpa-dong 1 ga, 161

Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea 140-869

- Homepage: http://www.tongil.or.kr/old/main2/member/2gencafe.html

(2) Japan:

- Mr. Masue Sakurai

- E-mail: masa ue21@hotmail.com

(3) USA:

- Rev. In Guk Seo

- E-mail: inguk@familyfed.org

- Tel: +1-917-587-7403

- Homepage: http://bcblessing.familyfed.org/

(4) Europe:

- Mr. Geros Kunkel

- E-mail: pulse@mx.plaxo.com

- Homepage: http://www.bfdeu.org/BFD/blessing/index.php

II. Blessing Ceremony

The Blessing Ceremony will be presided over by True Parents and is scheduled to be held in the Manhattan Center in New York at 5:00 p.m. on January 31, 2009 (local time in New York, USA). The Ceremony will be relayed to the world through satellite broadcast with blessing ceremonies held simultaneously in each country.

III. Administrative Affairs

- 1. Those in charge of second generation blessing affairs in each region should collect the application forms and photos of the candidates and send them to the Family Department at the FFWPU-Korea Headquarters. (Point person: Mr. In Bae Hong / Tel: 82-2-3271-0545)
- 2. Regional presidents, national leaders and those in charge of second generation blessing affairs in each nation should guide the candidates who submit their photos so that they can uphold the standard of absolute obedience to the matching they receive from True Parents. If a candidate cancels the matching, he or she may not be given the opportunity to take part in additional matchings conducted by True Parents.
- 3. Details of the Blessing Ceremony will be announced through subsequent official memos.
- 4. All other matters to do with the Blessing Ceremony should be considered the same as for previous ceremonies unless otherwise specified.
- 5. We ask for your prayers and devotion so that this International Marriage Blessing Ceremony being held on the occasion of Father's 90th birthday can be an enriching and successful event for everyone.

Hyung Jin Moon International President

